
Singles

Division - Open A

Pos Bowler Total

1 Simon Brown 675
2 Guy Lipscomb 669
3 Alan Keddie 665
4 Andy Mercer 656
4 Kev Horton 656
6 Tony Holmes 653
7 Paul Morris 652
8 Dave North 649
9 Mark Loughborough 643
10 Dave Greig 640
11 Martin Clements 639
12 Stuart England 637
13 Baz Walker 632
14 William Lee 630
15 Cliff Greaves 628
16 Kim Johnston 623
17 Frank Lindsey 620
18 Kevin Pilley 617
19 Mo Singleton 614
19 Pete Crompton 614
21 Steve Donowski 610
22 Steve Coates 609
23 Philip Long 607
23 Mike Halliwell 607
25 Dave Chapman 602
25 Ken Burton 602
27 Robert Bruce 599
28 Rob Cooper 596
29 Billy Jukes 593



30 Ken Nicholson 592
31 Gareth Reed 588
32 Lol Ellis 587
33 Steve Giddens 586
34 Andy Sinclair 577
34 Alan Smith 577
34 Keith Hodge 577
37 Andy Gillespie 575
38 Gary Baker 574
39 Ian Kennedy 571
40 Gary Orton 570
41 Steven Jeeves 569
41 John Lawless 569
43 Gary Christopher 564
44 Jeff Gilbert 561
45 Melv Bellamy 560
46 Anthony Robson 556
47 Gordon Humphries 554
48 Eddie Rowe 552
49 Paul Maddock 548
50 Michael Didur 543
51 Stephen Bose 540
52 Carl Taylor 535
53 Steve Carnall 530

54 Bernie Matthews 529

55 Mark Wills 524

56 Geoff Brown 522

57 Graeme Vint 519

58 Ian MacDonald 517

59 Cris Sharp 517

60 Scott Dangerfield 515

61 John Strettle 513

62 Derek Wintrip 512

63 Kevin Knapp 510



63 David Utting 510

65 Andy Yeomans 508

66 Allan McDermott 504

67 Suren Johanssen 499

68 Steven Foster 491

69 Phil Punter 490

70 Gary Fraser 489

71 Steve Thornton Snr 462



Singles

Division - Open B

Pos Bowler Total

1 John Coughtrie 596
2 Dave McGill 590
3 Les Taylor 563
4 Tony Brittain 558
5 Len Clark 557
6 Garry Quinan 554
7 Rob Gullon 532
8 Chris Quilter 530

9 Kev Rose 516

10 Mick Ince 508

11 Steve Rayner 501

12 Ray Shreeve 501

13 Peter Buckle 492

14 Dave Grainger 472

15 Phillipe Ives 468

16 Chris Gove 461

17 Martin Webster 458

18 Dave Malpas 448

19 Gary Oakley 436

20 Martin Middleton 435



Singles

Division - Female A

Pos Bowler Total

1 Kimberley Oakley 646

2 Margaret Snow 592

3 Carole Orange 578

4 Lynne Walker 563

5 Diane Johnson 562

6 Angie Brown 554

7 Catherine Wills 549

8 Marsha Dalley 521

9 Jan Hodge 520

10 Brenda Pratt 518

11 Kay Michael 506

12 Gloria Carney 505

13 Jan Baines 503

14 Karen Barfoot 478

15 Sandra Boswell 432

Singles



Division - Female B

Pos Bowler Total

1 Julia Claxton 510

2 Julie Johanssen 509

3 Denise Dyke 490

4 Lynn Coughtrie 489

5 Paula MacDonald 488

6 Gina Wardle 482

7 Anne Boxall 475

8 Louise Gillespie 427

9 Hilary Cooke 409

10 Joan Taylor 402

10 Jane King 402

12 Liz Gove 370



Doubles

Division - Open A

Pos Team Total
1 Mrs Browns Boys (Simon Brown 693 & Geoff Brown 635) 1328
2 RBS Proshop (Robert Bruce 582 & Alan Keddie 726) 1308
3 Lickey End (Steve Donowski 616 & Jeff Gilbert 681) 1297
4 ATBA 1 (Rob Cooper 648 & Kev Horton 635) 1283
5 Southern Smoothies (Kevin Pilley 663 & Paul Morris 575) 1238

6
RAF Vets C Lancasters (Paul Maddock 664 & Martin Clements 

566)
1230

7 Acocks Green Assassins (William Lee 638 & Stephen Bose 586) 1224

8
RAF Vets C Lancasters (Mark Loughborough 635 & Andy Sinclair 

580)
1215

9 Team Resdev (Frank Lindsey 567 & Mike Halliwell 645) 1212
10 Gremlins (Billy Jukes 622 & Gary Orton 585) 1207
11 No F in Strikes (Allan McDermott 561 & Gareth Reed 642) 1203
12 Four Amigos (Kim Johnston 563 & Baz Walker 637) 1200
13 RBS Proshops 2 (Lol Ellis 623 & Lynne Walker 571) 1194
14 North and South (Steve Carnall 617 & Steven Jeeves 566) 1183
15 Acocks Green Assassins (Philip Long 525 & Cliff Greaves 656) 1181
16 Anglian Pro Shop (Mark Wills 561 & Keith Hodge 615) 1176
17 RAF Vets B Hurricanes (Dave Greig 653 & Derek Wintrip 517) 1170
18 Four Amigos (Anthony Robson 569 & Gordon Humphries 582) 1151
19 ATBA 1 (Alan Smith 579 & Dave Chapman 568) 1147
20 Odds and Sods (Marsha Dalley 521 & Gary Christopher 625) 1146
21 North and South (Mo Singleton 578 & Carl Taylor 561) 1139
22 RAF Vets A Spitfires (Andy Mercer 537 & Pete Crompton 601) 1138
23 Lickey End (Tony Brittain 519 & Scott Dangerfield 618) 1137
23 Southern Smoothies (Ken Burton 599 & Gary Baker 538) 1137
25 RBS Proshop (Bernie Matthews 598 & Andy Gillespie 538) 1136
26 Team Resdev (Steve Coates 542 & Mick Ince 593) 1135
27 Shipley Powerplay Oldies (Eddie Rowe 553 & Michael Didur 581) 1134
28 RAF Vets B Hurricanes (Andy Yeomans 513 & Dave North 609) 1122

29
Shipley Powerplay Oldies (Steven Foster 519 & John Lawless 

598) 1117
30 Anglian Pro Shop (David Utting 526 & Phil Punter 569) 1095

31 RBS Proshops 2 (Suren Johanssen 502 & Guy Lipscomb 561) 1063



32 ATBA (Ian MacDonald 526 & Melv Bellamy 536) 1062

33 Rhino Strikes Pro Shop (Ken Nicholson 567 & Garry Quinan 486) 1053

34 ATBA (Kevin Knapp 563 & Cris Sharp 486) 1049

35 No F in Strikes (Chris Gove 477 & Graeme Vint 458) 935



Doubles

Division - Open B

Pos Team Total

1 RAF Vets A Spitfires (Gary Fraser 576 & Chris Quilter 569) 1145

2 Scotch Mist (Len Clark 532 & John Coughtrie 571) 1103

3 North South Unite (Martin Middleton 493 & John Strettle 600) 1093

4 Gremlins (Steve Rayner 539 & Les Taylor 545) 1084

5 North South Unite (Tony Holmes 539 & Kev Rose 523) 1062

6 Rhino Strikes Pro Shop (Phillipe Ives 568 & Hilary Cooke 410) 978

7 Mrs Browns Boys (Martin Webster 503 & Gary Oakley 463) 966

8 Shipley Bowlers Club (Dave Grainger 471 & Ian Kennedy 492) 963

9 Tyne Pin Bowlers (Ray Shreeve 414 & Rob Gullon 546) 960

10 Tyne Pin Bowlers (Dave McGill 458 & Dave Malpas 463) 921



Doubles

Division - Female A

Pos Team Total

1 ATBA Ladies (Paula MacDonald 612 & Catherine Wills 542) 1154

2 Shipley Bowlers Club (Carole Orange 614 & Jan Baines 522) 1136

3 Calendar Girls (Diane Johnson 526 & Angie Brown 599) 1125

4 Hot Shots (Gina Wardle 446 & Kimberley Oakley 670) 1116

5 Durham Ladies (Margaret Snow 616 & Kay Michael 458) 1074

6 Calendar Girls (Karen Barfoot 465 & Brenda Pratt 586) 1051

7 Hot Shots (Sandra Boswell 502 & Jan Hodge 454) 956

8 Golden Girls (Liz Gove 486 & Gloria Carney 451) 937



Doubles

Division - Female B

Pos Team Total

1 Odds and Sods (Julie Johanssen 571 & Denise Dyke 505) 1076

2 ATBA Ladies (Anne Boxall 544 & Jane King 513) 1057

3 Golden Girls (Louise Gillespie 472 & Julia Claxton 497) 969

4 Scotch Mist (Joan Taylor 357 & Lynn Coughtrie 433) 790



Team

Division - Open A

Pos Team Total

1
RBS Proshop (Robert Bruce 643, Bernie Matthews 581, Andy 

Gillespie 613, Alan Keddie 670) 2507

2
RAF Vets C Lancasters A (Mark Loughborough 634, Andy 
Sinclair 569, Paul Maddock 565, Martin Clements 604) 2372

3
Gremlins (Billy Jukes 611, Les Taylor 651, Steve Rayner 474, 

Gary Orton 627) 2363

4
Shipley Powerplay Oldies (Eddie Rowe 623, Michael Didur 462, 

Steven Foster 587, John Lawless 690) 2362

5
North & South A (Mo Singleton 585, Carl Taylor 617, Steve 

Carnall 574, Steven Jeeves 581) 2357

6
Southern Smoothies (Kevin Pilley 636, Paul Morris 557, Ken 

Burton 543, Gary Baker 533) 2269

7
RAF Vets A Spitfires A (Gary Fraser 541, Andy Mercer 609, Pete 

Crompton 564, Chris Quilter 545) 2259

8
Four Amigos A (Kim Johnston 582, Anthony Robson 547, Baz 

Walker 485, Gordon Humphries 622) 2236

9
ATBA 1 (Alan Smith 515, Dave Chapman 555, Rob Cooper 599, 

Kev Horton 564) 2233

10
RAF Vets B Hurricanes A (Andy Yeomans 533, Derek Wintrip 

523, Dave Greig 576, Dave North 587) 2219

11
Anglian Pro Shop (Mark Wills 592, Keith Hodge 566, David 

Utting 490, Phil Punter 546) 2194

12
RBS Proshops 2 (Lol Ellis 554, Lynne Walker 536, Suren 

Johanssen 572, Guy Lipscomb 526) 2188

13
Acocks Green Assassins A (Philip Long 509, William Lee 531, 

Stephen Bose 584, Cliff Greaves 559) 2183

14
Team Resdev (Frank Lindsey 478, Steve Coates 534, Mike 

Halliwell 633, Mick Ince 520) 2165

15
ATBA (Kevin Knapp 578, Ian MacDonald 537, Melv Bellamy 486, 

Cris Sharp 524) 2125

16
No F in Strikes A (Allan McDermott 492, Graeme Vint 533, Chris 

Gove 512, Gareth Reed 582) 2119

17
Mrs Browns Boys (Gary Oakley 525, Martin Webster 448, Simon 

Brown 547, Geoff Brown 597) 2117

18
Lickey End (Scott Dangerfield 508, Tony Brittain 567, Steve 

Donowski 494, Jeff Gilbert 537) 2106



Team

Division - Open B

Pos Team Total

1
North South Unite (Tony Holmes 631, Martin Middleton 551, 

Kev Rose 560, John Strettle 517) 2259

2
Shipley Bowlers Club A  (Carole Orange 597, Dave Grainger 

500, Ian Kennedy 614, Jan Baines 526) 2237

3
Tyne Pin Bowlers (Dave McGill 550, Rob Gullon 565, Ray 

Shreeve 460, Dave Malpas 499) 2074

4
Rhino Strikes Pro Shop (Ken Nicholson 591, Hilary Cooke 368, 

Phillipe Ives 564, Garry Quinan 527) 2050

5
Scotch Mist (Len Clark 591, Joan Taylor 338, Lynn Coughtrie 

464, John Coughtrie 592) 1985

6
Odds and Sods (Julie Johanssen 477, Denise Dyke 467, Marsha 

Dalley 521, Gary Christopher 495) 1960



Team

Division - Female A

Pos Team Total

1
Hot Shots (Jan Hodge 573, Sandra Boswell 527, Gina Wardle 

509, Kimberley Oakley 648)
2257

2
ATBA Ladies (Paula MacDonald 488, Anne Boxall 454, Jane King 

523, Catherine Wills 526)
1991

3
Calendar Girls (Karen Barfoot 434, Diane Johnson 525, Brenda 

Pratt 436, Angie Brown 524)
1919



Team

Division - Female B

Pos Team Total

1
Golden Girls (Liz Gove 440, Julia Claxton 353, Louise Gillespie 

449, Gloria Carney 480)
1722



All Events

Division - Open A

Pos Bowler (singles, doubles, team) Total

1 Alan Keddie (665, 726, 670) 2061

2 Kevin Pilley (617, 663, 636) 1916

3 Simon Brown (675, 693, 547) 1915

4 Mark Loughborough (643, 635, 634) 1912

5 Mike Halliwell (607, 645, 633) 1885

6 Dave Greig (640, 653, 576) 1869

7 John Lawless (569, 598, 690) 1857

8 Kev Horton (656, 635, 564) 1855

9 Dave North (649, 609, 587) 1845

10 Cliff Greaves (628, 656, 559) 1843

10 Rob Cooper (596, 648, 599) 1843

12 Billy Jukes (593, 622, 611) 1826

13 Robert Bruce (599, 582, 643) 1824

14 Tony Holmes (653, 539, 631) 1823

15 Gareth Reed (588, 642, 582) 1812

16 Martin Clements (639, 566, 604) 1809

17 Andy Mercer (656, 537, 609) 1802

18 William Lee (630, 638, 531) 1799

19 Paul Morris (652, 575, 557) 1784

20 Gary Orton (570, 585, 627) 1782

21 Pete Crompton (614, 601, 564) 1779

21 Jeff Gilbert (561, 681, 537) 1779

23 Mo Singleton (614, 578, 585) 1777

23 Paul Maddock (548, 664, 565) 1777

25 Kim Johnston (623, 563, 582) 1768

26 Lol Ellis (587, 623, 554) 1764

27 Gordon Humphries (554, 582, 622) 1758

27 Keith Hodge (577, 615, 566) 1758

29 Guy Lipscomb (669, 561, 526) 1756



30 Baz Walker (632, 637, 485) 1754

30 Geoff Brown (522, 635, 597) 1754

32 Ken Nicholson (592, 567, 591) 1750

33 Ken Burton (602, 599, 543) 1744

34 Eddie Rowe (552, 553, 623) 1728

35 Andy Sinclair (577, 580, 569) 1726

35 Andy Gillespie (575, 538, 613) 1726

37 Dave Chapman (602, 568, 555) 1725

38 Steve Carnall (530, 617, 574) 1721

39 Steve Donowski (610, 616, 494) 1720

40 Steven Jeeves (569, 566, 581) 1716

41 Carl Taylor (535, 561, 617) 1713

42 Stephen Bose (540, 586, 584) 1710

43 Bernie Matthews (529, 598, 581) 1708

44 Steve Giddens (586, 556, 561) 1703

45 Steve Coates (609, 542, 534) 1685

46 Gary Christopher (564, 625, 495) 1684

47 Ian Kennedy (571, 492, 614) 1677

47 Mark Wills (524, 561, 592) 1677

49 Anthony Robson (556, 569, 547) 1672

50 Alan Smith (577, 579, 515) 1671

51 Frank Lindsey (620, 567, 478) 1665

52 Kevin Knapp (510, 563, 578) 1651

53 Gary Baker (574, 538, 533) 1645

54 Philip Long (607, 525, 509) 1641

54 Scott Dangerfield (515, 618, 508) 1641

56 John Strettle (513, 600, 517) 1630

57 Stuart England (637, 515, 462) 1614

58 Gary Fraser (489, 576, 541) 1606

59 Phil Punter (490, 569, 546) 1605

60 Steven Foster (491, 519, 587) 1597

61 Michael Didur (543, 581, 462) 1586

62 Melv Bellamy (560, 536, 486) 1582

63 Ian MacDonald (517, 526, 537) 1580



64 Suren Johanssen (499, 502, 572) 1573

65 Allan McDermott (504, 561, 492) 1557

66 Andy Yeomans (508, 513, 533) 1554

67 Derek Wintrip (512, 517, 523) 1552

68 Steve Thornton Snr (462, 626, 462) 1550

69 Cris Sharp (517, 486, 524) 1527

70 David Utting (510, 526, 490) 1526

71 Graeme Vint (519, 458, 533) 1510



All Events

Division - Open B

Pos Bowler (singles, doubles, team) Total

1 John Coughtrie (596, 571, 592) 1759

1 Les Taylor (563, 545, 651) 1759

3 Len Clark (557, 532, 591) 1680

4 Chris Quilter (530, 569, 545) 1644

4 Tony Brittain (558, 519, 567) 1644

6 Rob Gullon (532, 546, 565) 1643

7 Mick Ince (508, 593, 520) 1621

8 Phillipe Ives (468, 568, 564) 1600

9 Kev Rose (516, 523, 560) 1599

10 Dave McGill (590, 458, 550) 1598

11 Garry Quinan (554, 486, 527) 1567

12 Peter Buckle (492, 547, 491) 1530

13 Steve Rayner (501, 539, 474) 1514

14 Martin Middleton (435, 493, 551) 1479

15 Chris Gove (461, 477, 512) 1450

16 Dave Grainger (472, 471, 500) 1443

17 Gary Oakley (436, 463, 525) 1424

18 Dave Malpas (448, 463, 499) 1410

19 Martin Webster (458, 503, 448) 1409

20 Ray Shreeve (501, 414, 460) 1375



All Events

Division - Female A

Pos Bowler (singles, doubles, team) Total

1 Kimberley Oakley (646, 670, 648) 1964

2 Carole Orange (578, 614, 597) 1789

3 Angie Brown (554, 599, 524) 1677

4 Lynne Walker (563, 571, 536) 1670

5 Catherine Wills (549, 542, 526) 1617

6 Diane Johnson (562, 526, 525) 1613

7 Marsha Dalley (521, 521, 521) 1563

8 Jan Baines (503, 522, 526) 1551

9 Jan Hodge (520, 454, 573) 1547

10 Brenda Pratt (518, 586, 436) 1540

11 Sandra Boswell (432, 502, 527) 1461

12 Gloria Carney (505, 451, 480) 1436

13 Karen Barfoot (478, 465, 434) 1377

14 Margaret Snow (592, 616, 0) 1208

15 Kay Michael (506, 458, 0) 964



All Events

Division - Female B

Pos Bowler (singles, doubles, team) Total

1 Paula MacDonald (488, 612, 488) 1588

2 Julie Johanssen (509, 571, 477) 1557

3 Anne Boxall (475, 544, 454) 1473

4 Denise Dyke (490, 505, 467) 1462

5 Jane King (402, 513, 523) 1438

6 Gina Wardle (482, 446, 509) 1437

7 Lynn Coughtrie (489, 433, 464) 1386

8 Julia Claxton (510, 497, 353) 1360

9 Louise Gillespie (427, 472, 449) 1348

10 Liz Gove (370, 486, 440) 1296

11 Hilary Cooke (409, 410, 368) 1187

12 Joan Taylor (402, 357, 338) 1097


